## PROBATE COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER**

By the authority vested in me as Judge of Probate of Mobile County, Alabama, pursuant to *Ala. Acts* 1971-90, and in conjunction with the Mobile County Commission and the Presiding Judge of the Circuit Court of Mobile County, I hereby **ORDER** that, based on expected inclement weather, the Probate Court of Mobile County's daily administrative and ministerial operations will be **CLOSED** on **Tuesday, January 21**<sup>st</sup>, **2025**.

**Dated:** January 19th, 2025.

C. MARK ERWIN, Judge of Probate